LCE Series
TRANSISTOR
AC Pow
111 Co
Ronkonko
Phone: (631) 471-74
Inc

508020 REV C
 - 8 -
PART NUMBER AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Options (leave blank if not applicable)
/D - Open Delta Option
Output Voltage
120 - 120VAC, 60Hz
220 - 220VAC, 50H z
LCE15-48-120/R/D
Mounting
/R - Rack
/S - Shelf
Input Voltage
48 - 48VDC
Power Rating
15 - 1.5KVA
Series
Options (leave blank if not applicable)
/D - Open Delta Option
Output Voltage
120 - 120VAC, 60Hz
220 - 220VAC, 50Hz
LCE10-24-120/R/D
Mounting
/R - Rack
/S - Shelf
Input Voltage
24 - 24VDC
Power Rating
10 - 1.0KVA
Series
508020 REV C
 - 9 -
THEORY OF OPERATION
INVERTER APPLICATIONS
In it’s most basic form, an AC Power Supply converts DC input voltage into a regulated AC output. This
configuration is commonly known as a DC-AC Inverter – or more simply – an Inverter.
AC-Output DC-
DC-AC
Inverter
Inverters are used to derive AC power from a DC bus. DC-AC Inverter technology offers options to the
power system architect. It offers an elegant, cost-effective approach for generating an AC bus when:
* No AC is available within the system
* AC is not accessible within the system
* The primary AC supply is experiencing frequent interruptions
* The DC bus has built-in redundancy
* The available AC is of an unacceptable configuration
* Use of a DC bus is more convenient than routing AC throughout the system
TDI has the industry’s widest offering of “near-perfect sinewave” DC-AC Inverters ranging in size from
200 Watts to over 30,000 Watts. Available in a wide variety of shapes and sizes, we can tailor the
electrical and mechanical configurations to address almost any application. These low cost, solid state
inverters utilize high frequency pulse width modulation (PWM) technology to “synthesize” a precision
regulated sinusoidal output with typically less than 1% Total Harmonic Distortion (THD).
Wide input ranges allow the Inverters to operate within the charge and discharge limits of any battery
technology, making them ideal for back-up UPS applications.
.
508020 REV C
 - 10 -
LCE OPERATION
The LCE series inverter is continuously enabled or in an “On” condition which means that once
DC power is supplied on the input, the inverter begins to immediately supply an AC output